# 503542135 10/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3588762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 033576 Frame 0065. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the STATE OF INCORPORATION IS ARIZONA AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IS SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIAN SHI	10/01/2010
YAN HU	10/01/2010
SHUIQING HU	10/01/2010
JI MA	10/01/2010
CHANMIN SU	10/01/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VEECO METROLOGY INC.		
Street Address:	112 ROBIN HILL ROAD		
City:	SANTA BARBARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93117		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8646109

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 414-225-9755 Email: docketing@boylefred.com Correspondent Name: JAY G. DURST Address Line 1: 840 N. PLANKINTON AVE Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 528.386 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY G. DURST SIGNATURE: /Jay G. Durst/ DATE SIGNED: 10/27/2015

503542135

PATENT REEL: 036979 FRAME: 0434

## Total Attachments: 2 source=00899092#page1.tif source=00899219#page1.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jian Shi, Yan Hu, Shuiqing Hu, Ji Ma, and Chanmin Su, have made a certain new and useful invention for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 61/265,655 filed December 1, 2009, and entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS OF OPERATING A SCANNING PROBE MICROSCOPE

(Executed: October 1, 2010 )

Arizona

WHEREAS, Veeco Metrology Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <del>Delaware</del> and having its principal place of business in <del>Plainview, New York</del>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

#### Santa Barbara, California

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said Veeco Metrology Inc., and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right; title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any sold all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Initial/Date re Red-lined Changes Above

Date: (0/1/2010 Date: 10/1/2010 Date: 10/01/2010 Date: 10/01/2010 Date: 10/01/2010

(00359507.DOC / 2)

	the m	2	(SEAL)	Σ	10/14/2015
Jian Shi		******	_ (,	40	· / · F/ WIS
	Jezz	n	(SEAL)	XH	10/27/2019
Yan Hu	<u></u>	<u>^</u>		,	
	Milq-	tur	(SEAL)	5.H.	10/23/15
Shuiqing Ru	V			7.N.	
	Eh.	Ms	(SEAL)	Sitt.	10/23/15
Ji Ma	//		_ (,		
(	LAS		(SEAL)	Q. C.	10/22/15-
Chanmin Su			• • • • •	~ ~	191911

Page 1

## PATENT REEL: 036979 FRAME: 0436

## 502943422 08/20/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2990020

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date					
	Name				
			10/01/2010		
YAN HU			10/01/2010		
SHUIQING HU			10/01/2010		
JIMA			10/01/2010		
CHANMIN SU			10/01/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	VEECO M	ETROLOGY INC.			
Street Address:	TERMINAL DRIVE				
City:	PLAINVIE	PLAINVIEW			
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	11803				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	129	958323			
		4000 0700			
Fax Number:	· ·	4)225-9753 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>	successful it will be sent		
		that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:	414-225-9755				
Email:	docketing@boylefred.com				
Correspondent Name:	JAY G. DURST				
Address Line 1:	840 N. PLANKINTON AVE				
Address Line 4:	MI	WAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		528.386			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAY G. DURST					
SIGNATURE: /Jay G. Durst/					
DATE SIGNED:	<b>TE SIGNED:</b> 08/20/2014				
Total Attachments: 1		- <b>·</b>			
source=Assignment#page1.tif					